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TRANSFERS

CHAPTER 249
(S. B. No. 190—Ployhar.)

GRANTEE OR MORTGAGEE POST OFFICE ADDRESS FOR RECORD
OF DEED OR MORTGAGE
An Act requiring all deeds and mortgages, hereafter executed, in which

real estate is described, to contain the post office address of each
grantee or mortgagee named in such deed or mortgage.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. That each deed, or mortgage, hereafter executed, in
which real estate is described, shall contain the postoffice address of
each grantee or mortgagee named in such deed, or mortgage, and no
deed or mortgage in which real estate is described, shall be received
for record by any register of deeds in the State of North Dakota
which does not contain such post office addresses.

Approved March 9, 1929.

TRUST COMPANIES

CHAPTER 250
(S. B. No.118—Van Arnam.)

INVESTMENT CAPITAL STOCK TRUST COMPANIES

An Act to amend and re-enact Section 5206 of the Compiled Laws of
%\on('ith Dakota for the year 1913, relating to the investment of trust
unds.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That Section 5206 of the Compiled
Laws of North Dakota for the year 1913 be and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

§ 5206. CapiTaL StocK. MINIMUM AMOUNT. SHARES.]
The amount of capital stock of any such corporation hereafter or-
ganized shall not be less than one hundred thousand dollars, and the
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